Allowing staff members to work under these circumstances exposes the organization to 
avoidable legal and financial risks. Additionally, this situation hinders the organization’s ability to 
ensure compliance with the Staff Regulations and Rules. 

1.8 TRIBUNAL CASES 

It has come to our attention that a total of USD 3,412,284.02(Three million four hundred twelve 
thousand two hundred eighty-four Dollars) has been lost in tribunal cases over the past ten 
years. A contributing factor to this substantial loss could possibly be the lack of timely and 
adequate responses to staff concerns, which in turn has created the perception that 
management is unwilling or uninterested in addressing staff members’ concerns.